

**QUESTION NO 10**

**By Councillor Kumar for answer by  
the Convener of the Education,  
Children and Families Committee at a  
meeting of the Council on 2  
November 2023**

**Question**           **(1)** Can the Convener confirm the number of pupils (and the breakdown per school year in Edinburgh who require teaching in BSL?

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** What is the Convener's opinion of possibly bringing all children and young people with BSL under one space for teaching, learning, and socialising?

**Answer**           **(2)**